Agreement as received from the Michigan Department of Natural Resources and 
that the Ann Arbor Township does hereby specifically agree, but not by way of 
limitation, as follows: 

1. To appropriate all funds necessary to complete the project during the 
period and to provide three hundred and thirty thousand ($330,000) 
dollars to match the grant authorized by the DEPARTMENT.  

2. To maintain satisfactory financial accounts, documents, and records to 

make them available to the DEPARTMENT for auditing at reasonable 
times.  

3. To construct the project and provide such funds, services, and materials